# 505126027 10/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5172789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto ORIKASA	08/02/2018
Yuhei HORIKAWA	08/02/2018
Yoshihiro KANBAYASHI	08/02/2018
Hisayuki ABE	08/02/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDK CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-9-1, SHIBAURA
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0023

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16046359

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:703-836-6400Email:email@oliff.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES A. OLIFFAddress Line 1:OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 182351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY SCOTT

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly C. Scott/ for James A. Oliff

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 047065 FRAME: 0705

505126027

source=5960024\_1#page1.tif source=5960024\_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047065 FRAME: 0706

		ASSIGNI	VLLINI		
Whe	ereas, I/we,				
	<u>Name</u>	Address	<u> </u>		
		c/o TDK Corporation,			
1)	Makoto ORIKASA	3-9-1, Shibaura,			
		Minato-ko, Tokyo 108-0023 Ja	pan		
		c/o TDK Corporation,			
2)	Yuhei HORIKAWA	3-9-1, Shibaura,			
	,, y ,***.	Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Ja	рав		
2)	Vollaine MANDAWACTT	c/o TDK Corporation,			
3)	Yoshihiro KANBAYASHI	3-9-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Ja			
		c/o TDK Corporation,	hatt		***************************************
4)	Hisayuki ABE	3-9-1, Shibaura,			
		Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Ja	pan		
				,	
	inafter called assignor(s), have inve				
She	et Material, Metal Mesh, Wiring	Substrate, Display Devic	e and Method for I	Manufacturing Thereof	
and	executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States	of America therefor	on even date herewith unle	ss otherwise
	cated below:				
	filed on July	26,2018,	Serial No.	5/046359	· and
		, , ,	Scharto, C		; and
	Whereas				
	TDK Corporation				
	3-9-1, Shibaura	,			
	Minato-ku, Tok	yo 108-0023 Japan			
(ass	ignee), desires to acquire the entire	right title and interest in th	e annlication and in	zention and to any United S	States
	ents to be obtained therefor;	and the contract of the	in approbacing and in	reaction, and to any Chited i	Adica
pate					
	NOW THEREFORE, be it know				
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assigno	r(s), have sold, assigned, tr	ansferred, and set or	er, and do hereby sell, assi	gn, transfer,
and	set over unto the assignee, its lawfu	l successors and assigns, M	IY/OUR entire right	, title, and interest in and to	this
inve	ntion and this application, and all d	ivisions, and continuations	thereof, and all Lette	rs Patent of the United Stat	tes which
	be granted thereon, and all reissues				
	demarks of the United States to issu				
	ordance with the terms of this Assig			3 to shoots and hombin	,
4,500		•			
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co				
assi	gnee, its successors and assigns, any	/ facts known to ME/US re:	specting this invention	on and testify in any legal p	roceeding,
	all lawful papers when called upon				
	title to this invention in said assigne				
	lications, make all rightful oaths and				
	enforce proper patent protection for				
	cution of such papers shall be borne			·	icident to me
Onci	action of adolt papers shan be bottle	by the assignee, its success	sors and assigns.		
	In the event that the patent applic				
I/W	E hereby grant permission to the att	orneys of record in the pate	ent application to fill	in the filing date and/or ser	ial number
	ve, and to record this Assignment at			-	
	ĪV	<u>IVENTORS</u>		<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	
	3. 1	. \ \ \		0/0/10	
1):	Mai	coto Orikara		8/2/2018	
Nar		oto ORIKASA			
. 141				al I .	
2):	Yul	ret Horthama		8/2/2018	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Nar	ne: Yuhe	i HORIKAWA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

3):	Yoshihiyo Kanbayashi	8/2/2018
Name:	Yoshihiro KANBAYASHI	
4):	HISAVELY Abo Hisayuki ABE	8/2/2018
Name:	Hisayuki ABE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2